

25.05.2023

Fresh suit for partition is received on assignment. It be checked and registered.

Present: Sh. Raj Kumar and Ms. Tanya Kathuria, learned counsels for plaintiffs.

Heard. Perused. Issue summons for settlement of issues and notice of the application under Order XXXIX Rule 1 & 2 r/w Sec. 151 CPC, to defendant, on filing of PF, for **08.06.2023**. Steps be taken within seven days.

GEETANJALI
ADJ-01/NE/KKD/DELHI
25.05.2023 pk