

CS 139/23  
GITA DATTA AND ANR Vs. SAMEER MAZUMDAR

21.08.2023

Present: Ms. Tanya Kathuria & Sh. Saksham Kathuria, ld. counsels for plaintiffs.  
Defendant in person with ld. Counsels Sh. Sanjeev Kumar Sharma & Ms. Shikha Arora.

Matter is fixed for completion of pleadings/arguments on interim application heard. Arguments on interim application heard. In view of the no objection given by the defendant on the last date, interim order dated 08.06.2023 stands confirmed. The application under Order XXXIX Rule 1 & 2 r/w Sec. 151 CPC is accordingly disposed off.

Both parties are directed to appear on the next date of hearing.

Be put up for completion of pleadings/framing of issues  
06.10.2023.

(GEETANJALI)  
ADJ-01/NE/KKD/DELHI  
21.08.2023

sb