

CS139/23

GITA DATTA AND ANR Vs. SAMEER MAZUMDAR

06.10.2023

Present: Ms. Taniya Kathuria, ld. Counsel for plaintiffs.
Sh. S.K. Sharma, ld. Counsel for defendant along with
defendant.

Time sought to file the replication. The same be filed within
10 days with an advance copy to the opposite party.

At this stage, ld. Counsels for the parties submit that matter be
referred to mediation. Since, there is possibility of settlement between the
parties, the matter is being referred to the Mediation Center. Parties are
directed to appear before Ld. Incharge, Mediation Center, Karkardooma
Courts, Delhi on 13.10.2023 at 2.00 pm. Parties are directed to appear in
the Mediation Centre positively on the date fixed.

Put up for clarification regarding settlement/
completion of pleadings/admission/denial of documents and
framing of issues on 12.12.2023. Parties to appear physically in
the court on the NDOH. Date is given as per the convenience of
both the parties.

(KAPIL KUMAR)
ADJ-01/NE/KKD/DELHI
06.10.2023 sb