

CS139/23

GITA DATTA AND ANR Vs. SAMEER MAZUMDAR

12.12.2023

Present: Sh. Saksham, ld. proxy counsel for plaintiffs.
Sh. S.K. Sharma, ld. counsel for defendant along with
defendant.

Replication filed. Copy supplied.

Pleadings are complete. Parties are directed to file on
record the affidavits as to the admission/denial of documents.

Put up for arguments on the pending application under
Order XXXIX Rule 1 & 2 r/w Section 151 CPC/A-D of documents
and framing of issues on 15.02.2024.

(KAPIL KUMAR)
ADJ-01/NE/KKD/DELHI
12.12.2023 sb