

CS139/23  
GITA DATTA AND ANR  
Vs. SAMEER MAZUMDAR

21.08.2024

Present: Ms. Tanya Kathuria and Ms. Rita Sarkar, Ld. Counsel for  
plaintiffs with the plaintiff/Gita Dutta.  
Ld. Counsel for defendant.

Defendant has filed his affidavit of admission/denial.  
Copy supplied. Plaintiffs seek time to file their affidavit of  
admission/denial. Let the same be filed within 7 days from today.

To come up for further proceedings on 18.09.2024.

Aashish Gupta  
DJ-01/NE/KKD/DELHI  
21.08.2024