

17 CS 139/23
GITA DATTA AND ANR Vs. SAMEER MAZUMDAR
&
18 CS 258/23
GITA DATTA Vs. SAMEER MAZUMDAR

18.02.2025

Both the suits have been consolidated as one vide order dated 18.09.2024.

Present: Plaintiff no. 1 in person (in suit no. CS 139/23) and for
respondents in suit No. CS 258/23.
Ld. counsel for defendant through VC with defendant (in suit
no. 139/23) and for counter claimant in suit No. CS 258/23.

Renotify on 27.02.2025 for purpose fixed.

AASHISH GUPTA
DJ-01/NE/KKD/DELHI
18.02.2025