

CS 139/23
GITA DATTA AND ANR Vs. SAMEER MAZUMDAR
&
CS 258/23
GITA DATTA Vs. SAMEER MAZUMDAR

27.02.2025

Both the suits have been consolidated as one vide order dated 18.09.2024.

Present: Ld. counsel for plaintiff through VC (in suit no. CS 139/23)
and for respondents in suit No. CS 258/23.
Ld. proxy counsel for defendant with defendant (in suit
no.139/23) and for counter claimant in suit No. CS 258/23.

At request of counsel for Sameer Mazumdar, renotify for
purpose fixed on 01.04.2025. Adjournment is granted subject to cost of
Rs.5,000/- to be paid to the other side.

AASHISH GUPTA
DJ-01/NE/KKD/DELHI
27.02.2025