

CS 139/23

GITA DATTA AND ANR Vs. SAMEER MAZUMDAR

08.01.2026

Present: Ms. Tanya Kathuria, Ld. Counsel for plaintiffs through
V.C.
Ld. Counsel for defendant.

CS 258/23

GITA DATTA Vs. SAMEER MAZUMDAR

Present: Ld. Counsel for counter claimant.
Ms. Tanya Kathuria, Ld. Counsel for respondents.

The admission/denial of documents is already complete.
Some documents are stated to have been filed by Counsel for Geeta
Majumdar. The same have not come on record. Let Counsel take steps
to bring it on record.

The matter shall be taken up physically on next date.

List on 20.01.2026.

Aashish Gupta
DJ-01/NE/KKD/DELHI
08.01.2026